Stern Powr
1000

Deleteanin




OESCRIFTION
ENGINE TNTERFACE GRCOUP

Gear/Int Heng assy 71 Size
72 Size

Intermed Housing ASsY

{Incl Items BlthruBlz)

Bl Bearing ball (Rev Gear Part)
B2 Plug Seal

B3 Sleeve

B4 Gaszket

B5 Intermaediate Hsng

B6 Bolt 7/1é-14ax} Socket

B7 Bearing Roller

B& 5eal 01l

BS 0 Ring

B1G Snap Ring
Bll Washer Delrin
Bl1Z Cone Spring

Optiopal shaft Kit qn
{Incl Ttems C5-2andCl9-22} N
s Bolt 7/16-14x1 1/4 Hex
CE Nut 7/16-20
C7 Washer 7/1& Lock
<8 HBolt 7/16-20x]1 1/4 Hex
a1 Shaft Extensiocn Assy

Int Hsng Adapter Assy
{Incl Items ClO0thruCls)

Ccl0 Nut 1-20 Hex

C11 Gasket 0il Seal

clz Flange

Cc1l3 0il Seal

cl4 Adaptor

Cl5 Plug 0il Fill/Drain
Cle Baarina Ball

<17y Shaft

cle Ring Retainer

Adapter Plate Kit 4
f{Incl Items Cl9thruCz2) g

c1e Bolt 7/16-20%1 1/4 Hex

Ca2a Washer 7/16 Lock

c21 Nut 7/16-20 Hex

cz2 Adapter Plate (G"/72 Size)
(4" /71 Size)

PART NO

210011X
©10012X
910000X

830725
g30780
830722
7-M-8

830731
830830
830726
g30727
830728
230721
930971
gi0oce

g3a0071X
8320072¥

830838
830760
500357-12
830761
810713({L)X

8510714X

830843
230762
g30768-1
B10727-1
830766
8300510
830770
830704
830767

810711X
810711-1X

830761
S0Q3sv-12
830760
230763
8307631

QUAN

= b D e

e

[

HE R R

= ga



C16 Ci18

Interinadiate Housing Adaptar Assembly
(PN 810714X)

19 K
C22 C20
c21

Shati Extenslon Assembly
(P B2007IX/B20072X)

{baslied for extension only)

Intermediate Housing Assambly
{PrH 910000X)

Figure 4 INKBOARD DRIVE ASSFMBLIES



DESCRIFTION PART NO QUAN

Transom Group(Itens A, D & G) g910001X
Service Group{Items A1/20 and 25/29) 920012

Al Gasket, Transcom 930910 1
A2 Nut 1/2-13 830081 2]
A3 Washer 1/2-1 1/4 930956 5
A4  S5tud, transom 830775 9
AR Blind stud 830819 4
A6 Bolt, feed block B20474 2
A}  Bolt, boot holder 830837 G
AR Gasket, cap transom 930021 1
A9 Cover transom 930906 1
2410 Screw,cover & pad 830057 4
All Transom Housing 930905 1
Al2 Feed Block 930932 1
2413 Gasket, feed block 930933 1
A14 Thrust Washer a30914 2
Al15 Fivot Pin 930913 1
Ale Support Tongue 330907 1
A17 Dowel 30350 2
218 Bolt, support tongue 230840 4
A19 Ancde 830130 1
A20 Berew, anode 830139 2
A25 Gasket, boot holder a30782 1
A26 Boot Holder 2830733 1
A27 Bearing, yoke trunion 930952 i
A28 Clamp Feed Block 930534 1
429 Washer 1/2-7/8 9309448 4
Bootholder Retrofit Kit (A30/32 & A25) 920018%
220 Boot holder (new) 930866 1
231 Stud 930867 )
A32 Nut 830905 G
A33 Washer 330865 G
Blank Exhaust Kit (A2ithruz4} 910002X
2421 Gasket, exhaust 930919 2
422 Lock Washer 830836 8
223 Bolt, Exhaust Blank 930957 8
A24 Block OIff Plate 930965 2
Yoke, Servige Group (DithruDl3i) S20003X
D1  Yoke 930004 1
D2 Screw, anhode 230139 4
P3  Ancde 930966 2
D4 Bushing 930964 2
D5  Bushing, yoke trunion 930611 1
D& Bearing, yoke pivot 930953 1
b7 0O Ring 930977 1
D8 Stud, yoke steering 930938 4
D9 Dowel 530550 2
D10 Washer S930940 1



Figure Za TRANSOM YOKE AND BELL HOUSING GROU®



D11
Dlza
D12
D14
D15

Nut, yoke steering
Skt Hd Cap Screw
Steering Arm
Washer

Retaining Ring

DESCRIPTION

Boot & Clamp Group (Dle and 17)

D16
D17

D13
Dz2o
D21l
Dz
D23
D24
D25

Boot with Spring
Clanp

BEL]L HOUSING GROUP (Dl1%thru2b)

Bell Housing

Gasket,P/L to bell hsng
5tud

Washer, pivot bolt
Fivct Bolt

Washer

Nut 1/2-20

TRIM CYL. & HARDWARE (D26thrul3l)

D2s
D27
D28
D25
D30
D3l
D3z

Trim Cylinder

Bushing

Spacer, yoke end cyl. .150
Trim Rod

Nut, trim rod

Ground Wires Cyl ends
Screw 10-24X3/8 Cyl ends

PUMP & PLATE ASSEMBLY (ALL F ITEMS)

Fls

Trim Pump

Plate, mounting
Hut., 10-32
Washer, #10
Screw, 1l0-12
Battery Wire Red
Battery Wire Black
Wire Red Short
Solenoid

Screw hex 1/4-20
Wwasher 1/4

Nut 1/4-20

Bolt 3/8-16
Washer

Nut

Adapter

830939
930841
930909
Q30850
930960

FART NO
920004X

15-M-5
830407

920005X
930003
920922
930946
930215
930912
930947
930948

9200086X
930927
230955
930923
930925
930926
930972
8530474

210007X%
810718X
830809
830849
830850
830848
830823
giogz4
830821
830B22
830845
230844
830847
930963
830850
830849
930962

B B =

QUAN

B3 b

Gy MBS B O =

o e B BB

R = Sy S



RED (BATT + ~F8

F15—y F@ FPULBLACK (BATT-)
on [ F7
F1a-'7 F8 —=F8
]o FH
Q T D 0——-“@‘@'@
\ / F12 FiQ
{UP) BLUE i GREEN {DOWN)
l - F1
HIGH o —F?2 LOw

PRESSURE PRESSLURE

G4

Figure 6 TRIM/LIFT HYDRAULICS GROUP



LNG

SHT

L1

L3
L4

L&
L?
L2
LlS
L7
Ll8

Lls
Lzo
L2i
La22

LZ23
Lz24
L25
L2é&
Lz28
L29
L30D
L3l
L32
L2
L3s
L37

HOSES ALL G ITEMS EXCEPT Gl
Inside Hose

Hose Low Pressure Port

Hose High Pressure Port
Hose Low Pressure 3tar.
Hose High Pressure Star.
Clamp Hose

Screw Clamp

DESCRIFPTICN

UPR ASSY LL&RR (L1-25,L30-37
LR&RL (L1-22,L24-37
UPR ASSY LL&RR (L1-25,L30-37
LR&RL, (L1-22,L24~37

R & B

Screw Input Shaft
Washer Input Shaft
Input Bearing Cap
Sgal Input

O Ring Bearing Cap
Screw Input cap
Screw Top Cap
Bearing Assy Front
Bearing Assy Rear
Bearing Thrust
Race Thrust Bearing

El}
El}

[See Appendix I/Races & Spacers)

Bearing Stem Gear Lg
Bearing Stem Gear S5Sm
Pin Dowal

Case Upper Long

Or Case Upper Short
Input Shaft LL & ER

Gearset {See Appendix II/GCearsets)

Spacer (See Appendix I/Spacers)
Shaft Input LR & RL
Bushing Input Shaft

Spacer Input Shaft {See Appendix IT)

Pad Wear

Screw Pad

Gasket Top Upper
Cap Upber

Cap Dip Stick
End Yoke

920008X
930861
930828
230830
Da082g
530931
930967
230474

FART NO

910009X
S10010X
910039X
S10040X

5006677
830049
930902
15-M-1
15-M-4
©30949
830070-5
810037X
810038-1X
550658

g-M-1
5506856-1
550657
500601-114
930001
930002
I-M-1

830085-{)
3=M-3
830399
830400
930936
530067
930920
930010
930975
2-4-3161

Al sl

QUAN

el s s - L

(S Sy S W E R



Figure 7 UPPER CASE ASSEMBLY GROUP



Ez
E3
ES

E8
E?
E&
E9
E10

J1
Ja2
J3
J4

CESCRIPTION

UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSEMELY
Center Yoke Assenmbly
{Ttems E2thruE? and L37)
Center Yoke Assenbly
fItems E2thrufs)

sShaft Yoke
Yoke Center

Kit U-Jeint (E6ethruE9) This is a
later interchangeable form of 5-153X

Cross Journal (N.S5.5.)
Bearing Assembly (N.S.5.)
Gasket (N.5.5.)

Ring Snap (N.5.5.)

0 Ring

TIE BAR ASSEMELY

Tie Bar (Specify Engine Spacing)

Flex Joint
Locknut
Lock Pin

PART HNO

914411-1

209404

2-82-871
2-26-257
£5-252X

2-5-386X
2-6-208X
2-86-39
2=-7-29
15-M-10

S100156X
430801
g30802
830803
&30805

QUAN

=00 Q00O [ pd

[

(Alternative 5/5 Leock Bolt and Nut B/N 920997 and 930998)

JE

K9

K10
K11

Kzd

K23
K24
K25
Kll

Anchor Pin

STEERING ASSEEMBLY
Bracket

Pivot Bolts

Pivet Bolt Pins
Cotter Pin

Lock Nut

Lever Arm adapter
Adapter Pin

Bushing

Steering Kit Options

Hydr Cylinder 10.2CID

M Kit For Manpual:
Manual Hydr Helm 2 CID

2.75 -CID Option

Cyl Fitting 1/4 pipe-6
Reusable Hose fitting SAE45-¢

P Kit For Power:

Power Hydr Helm w/Valve/Column 3.0CID

Helm Valve Adapter

Hose Adapter

Pump Hose Fitting (Standard)
Reusable Hose Fitting SAE45-6

4.5CID
F.4CID

930973

910020
93103048
Q30942
930545
330944
820787
930951
230943
939937

$30870

210723X
810724X
830853
B30855

CHR)Z
CHRI11
CHR12
830854
830950
830957
5309565

[

B3 b= b b B b

Oy = o



e

0*-\., {(Note: Some have lube fittings
E-10 others are permanently lubed)

Figure 8 UNIVERSAL JQINT GROUP

Figure 9 TIE BAR ASSEMBLY



NOTE ¢

FOR DUAL STATION OR

AUTG PILOT HELM ADDITIONS

AND FOR TwWiN ENGINE INSTALLATIONS

USE APPROFRIATE TEE FITTINGS
TH CYLIWNDER HOSFE CONWNECTIONS,

Figure 10 HYDRAULIC STEERING COMPONENTS

Freasure



DESCRIPTION PART NOQ QUAN

EXHAUST ELBOW XIT (P1-7, & A21) 910030X
tOptional Design for 7.3T liter International Diesel Englne)
P1 ¥ Pipe 230916 1
P2 Port Riser 930918 1
F2 Strhkrd Riser 930917 1
F4 Hose Section Exhaust 930958 3
F5 Clanmps 930959 12
F& DBolts 930974 a
P77 Washer 930981 a
A21 Gasket, Exhaust 4930919 2
LOWER CASE ASSEMBLY
Lower Case (Small) Assenbly B20011X
Lower Case {(Large) Assembly G20013X
(Note: For Lower Assemblies ratioc and rotation must be
specified. All items except M4 and M2Zothru24 are included.)
M1 Case Lower Sml{max 17 in prop dia) 1-M-3 1
Lrg(max 19 ipn prop dia) 1-M-3-1 1
M2 Bearing Stem reller (large) 550656-1 1
M3 Bearing (small) 550657 1
M4 Coupler Vertical 1
For Short Upper/8ml Lower {7.7 in) l2-M-1-1
Long Upper/Sml Lower (8.7 in) 12-M-1-3
Short Upper/Lrg Lower (9.7 in) 12-M-1-13
Long Upper/Lrg Lower (10.7 in) lz-M-1-10
(See R5 in Vertical Spacer Section for Special Couplers}
M5 EBearing Stem Gear Thrust L50658 1
Mé Race (See Appendix I/Races & Spacers) 8-M-1-()} 2
M7 Shaft Output 9-M-4 1
Mg EKey Shaft 830193 1
M2 Gear Assembly (See Appendix II/Gearset Table) 1
M10 Sleeve Shaft 830192 1
M1l Cap Output 21-M-3 1
M12 Seal Output 15-M-72 1
(Seal kit 810142X with added spacer used in service replacement)
Mi3 O Ring output 15-M-5 1
M14 Screw Bearing Cap 830023 2
M15 Bearing Assy (Cone and Cup) B810037X 2
M16 Prop Cone Nut {(For 17 in Frop) 830315 1
M17 Leckwasher for above Nut 830001 1
M18 Hub Support 830004 1
M19 Spacer QOutput Shaft
(See Appendix I/Races and Spacers) g3o0084-1{) 1



Note:

{Special lower unit
forms are covered in
manual supplements)

Figure 11 LOWER CASE GROUP



A2

Figure 12 BLANK EXHAUST COMPONENTS

A

Figure 13 EXHAUST KIT 7.3 TURBO ENGINE




DESCRIPTION PART HO QUAN

Mz20 Screw Upper/Lower Case B200Z1 14
M2z1 Seal Washer for above 830020 14
M22 Gasket Upper/Lower T-M-2 1
HMz3 Trinm Tah 830134 1
M24 Screw Trim Tab (Short Upper) 830070 1

({ Long Upper) 830070-6 1
M2% Ancde Cavitation Flate 830136 1
M2&6 Scraw Ancode 830139 z
H33 Nut Propeller Stainless 830498 1

VERT SFACER KIT(R1-%) (Lng Upr/Sml Lwr) &810502-7X
({Lhg Upr/Lrg Lwr) 81l0502-8X
{Sht Upr/sml Lwr) 810502~-3X
{Sht Upr/Lrg Lwr) 810502-4X

Rl 2z inch Vertical Spacer 58303584 1
Rz Balts 830021-1 14
E3 Gazket 7=-M-2 2
R4 Dowel ROCA01-14 1
R& Vertical Coupler 1
With Long Upper/Sml Lower 12-M-1-5
Long Upper/Lrg Lower 12-M-1-12
Short Upper/5ml Lower 12~-M-1-3
Short Upper/Lrg Lower 12-M-1-10
Re Washer 830020 14
OPTIONAL TRIM/LIFT INSTRUMENTATION
Single Station Kit (V1thruvs) 910021X
Dual Sta Conversion Kit [(V2/6/7) 910022X%
Cemplete Sender Assembly (V4EVS) S10023X
Vi Single {or Remote) Station Panel B1D760X 1
V2 Extension Harness (19£t] 310709X 1
V3 Terminal (Pump and Sender) Harness B8l0761X 1
Vi sndr w/Hrns & Mht Scrws{Vs/9/10) 210762X 1
Vs Sendear Lever/Spring Asgembly(V2/9) 810763X 1
additions to Single 5ta Eit for Dual Sta
Ve Dual Station Master Panel Blo7G4X 1
V7 ¥ Harness Adapter 810765X 1
V2 Extension Harness {19ft) Bl0709X 1



Figure 14 VERTICAI SPACER KIT

COLOR CODE:

Up Solenocld—Gresn/Orange
¥-2 Down Solencid—Blue/Orange
Plate Ground-—Black

Figure 15 TRIM/LIFT INDICATOR AND CONTROL



TABLE OF RACES AND SPACERS

L=-18 opr M-6 L=-25 L=29
THICKNESS | PART NO. THICENESS PART NO. THICENESS
PART RO | NcHES INCHES INCHES
8-M=-1-1 . 238 aipo8s-1 - 084 B30400=1 149
B.H=1=2 .239 8130085-2 086 Bl0400-2 .1561
B-M-1=3 240 ga0085-3 .098 B30400=3 L1513
BuM=1=4 241 B3D0AG-4 100D BA0LOO& .16%
B-M-1-5 .42 8300855 102 B30400=5 157
B=M=1l=§ 243 B30D85=5 104 8304006 .15849
B=Mal=T .28 B30085=F 106 BAGLO0=T 161
B-M-1-8 245 830085=-8 . 108 830400-8 L1613
BuM-1-G 206 B30085-9 .110 8l0400-9 165
g-M=1-10D e h7 8300B85-10 112 830400=10 LAB6T
g-M=1-11 L2408 230085-11 «114 810400-11 .169
B=M=1=12 249 aigopes-12 «11% 83040012 171
f-M=-1-13 . 250 aigoe8as~-123 .118 B30400=13 173
BeM=1=14 . 251 830086-14 .120 B30400=14 175
f=-M=1=-15 252 a30085-1% 122 830400=-15 177
B-M=1=-16& 253 830085=16 124 BI0400-16 179
B=M=1=17T + 284 53008517 126 BIQ400-17 .181
B-M=1=18 +.258
B=M=1-10 2556
B-M=1=20 257
M-16
PART HNO THICKNESS
INCHES

B830084=1 L098

BI0084-2 Llo0

830084=3 102

8300844 L1004

B30084-5 106

a320084=-5 108

A10084-T 110

BI00B4=-8 112

B30084-9 L1114

8300845-10 116

830084=11 .118

B300B4-12 120

B30085-12 122

Bi0084=14 124

830084-15 L1285

830084=16 .128




MASTER GEARSET REFERENCE TABLE

OVERALL RATIO UPFER GEARSET LOWER GEARRSET
{Left or Rlght Hand Input) (Left Hand Output)

1.00 81000IMX (Red) 8L0084MX (Red)

1.26 #10001MX B10065MX (Blua)

1.32 810002MX (Blue) 81008 4MX

1.60 810004MX {Green) B100B4MX

1.686 810004 B10085DH

2.00 S10004MX 2100856

{Right Hand Ouiput)

1.00 810277MX (White) 810092HX (Yellow)
1.26 1027 7MX B10093M (Pink)
1.32 810278MX (Tan) 810092MX

1.60 Bl02T9MX {Orange) 81003

1.66 8102768M¥% 810093MH

Z.00 8§10279Mx 510093MxH

Note: Standard rotation terminology assumes engine {Input) and
propeller (Qutput) to be wviewed from the rear. Left Rand is
eguivalent to Counterclockwise and Right Hand is Clockwise. The
colors are used to assist ldentity of gear=zet types in the form
of two =mall color dots on both gear elements of the gearsets.
{Check positlon of upper gearsets on shaft for glven rotatlons.)

INDIVIDUAL GEAMR PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATICH TABLE

Gearset Driven Gear Driving Gear Gearset ratio
210001x ¥ 4~-M~1 21T 4-M~1 22T L9584
£1.0002X T 4-M-2 24 B-M-2 19 1.263
810004 * 4-M-4 26 5-M-3 17 1.529
810084X 4-M-14 22 * 5-M-1 21 1,047
B19085X T4-152R 25 * Te-152P 19 1.316
210092x 4~M~60 22 £ 5-M-45 21 1.047
810093x 4-M-65 25 * 5-M-58 1% 1.316
810277X * 5-M-31 21 4-M-38 22 954
810278X ¥ 4-M-39 24 5-M-32 19 1.263
B13279X * 4-M-40 26 3M-33 17 1,529

® Designates the Stem Gear of the Gearset. The first colum shows
stem gears in the upper assembly.

Note: Owerall drive ratioc is the product of the ratics of the
upper and lower gearsets selected.



